

Name of Work:Miscellaneous works at various places in the campus of NID Madhya Pradesh. Contract No: Percentage BoQ

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :								
company .		PRICE SCHEDULE						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Including Taxes Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	54	7
		BI0101000101000000000000000515BI0100001112	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-	Ĵ	v	34	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
1.01	Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, channels, plates etc., including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, ic fixing the railing with necessary accessories & stainless steel dash fasteners, stainless steel bolts etc., of required size, on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-in-charge, (for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etc.).		350.000	Kg	575.45	201407.50	201407.50	INR Two Lakh One Thousand Four Hundred & Seven and Paise Fifty Only
	Flooring in Workshop Block	BI01010001010000000000000515BI0100001114						
	Providing and laying vitified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. Size of the 600 mm x 600 mm	BI0101000101000000000000515BI0100001115	175.000		1500.55	262596.25		INR Two Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Twenty Five Only
	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slury @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. complete.Size of tile 600 mm x 600 mm	BI01010001010000000000000515BI0100001116	20.000	sqm	1545.85	30917.00	30917.00	INR Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventeen Only
	Aluminium mesh doors for Academic Block	BI0101000101000000000000515BI0100001117			4500.00	67500.00		
	Providing and fixing aluminium door with extruded built-up sections/appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to 15:735, shiring with dash fasteners of required dia. and size. Aluminium sections shall be polyster powder coated sections (minimum thickness of polyster powder coating shall be 50 micron) smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle. The door shall be provided with fly- stainless steel grade 304 wire of all a verage width of aperture 1.4mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.50 mm all complete including fixing with necessary accessories of required size with suitble arrangement as per approval of Engineer Incharge.		15.000	squi	4300.00	07500.00	87500.00	INR Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
	Car Parking Shed	BI01010001010000000000000515BI0100001119						
	Eartwork in excavation by mechanical means/manual means in all kinds of soil/rock in foundation including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5m including getting out the excavated earth, filling the same as required and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50 mtrs.	BI01010001010000000000000515BI0100001120	35.000	cum	200.00	7000.00	7000.00	INR Seven Thousand Only
	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinih level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more	BI010100010100000000000000515BI0100001121	1000.000	Kg	83.50	83500.00	83500.00	INR Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred Only
4.03	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for : Columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts and struts	BI0101000101000000000000000000000000000	50.000	sqm	733.70	36685.00	36685.00	INR Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Five
4.04	Columns, piers, advancents, pillars, posts and surus. Froviding and laying in position machine batched and machine mixed design mix M-25 grade cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work, using cement content as per approved design mix, including pumping of concrete to site of laying but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, including admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate, retard setting of concrete, improve workability without impairing strength and durability as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Note - Coment content considered in this item is @ 330 kg/cum. Excess/ less cement used as per design mix is payabi/ercoverable separately). All works upto plinth level		10.000	cum	7997.30	79973.00		Unity INR Seventy Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Three Only
4.05	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and botted with special shaped washers etc. complete including cost of fasteners, fabrication, erection, welding and primer painting. (For payment purpose only weight of MS members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etc. and nothing extra shall be paid). Hot finishes tubes	B10101000101000000000000515B10100001124	2500.000	Kg	157.50	393750.00	393750.00	INR Three Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
4.06	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	BI0101000101000000000000515BI0100001125	40.000	sqm	121.55	4862.00	4862.00	INR Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Two Only
4.07	Providing and fixing of 4 mm thick FRP profiled sheet to be laid on purlins / rafters / trusss structure with self-taping screws / washers of 25mm length, including material like ridges, facade, cladding, gutter, flashing etc., conveyance, labour charges, lifts, etc. all complete as per specification and direction of Engineer In-Charge.	BI01010001010000000000000515BI0100001126	300.000	sqm	575.00	172500.00	172500.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
5.01	Balcony Grills Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming	BI0101000101000000000000515BI0100001127	2500.000	Kg	131.00	327500.00	327500.00	INR Three Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred
	coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	BI01010001010000000000000515BI0100001128	00.000		404.55			
	Painting with synthetic ename! paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work. Partition for Classrooms at Academic Block	BI010100010100000000000000515BI0100001130	60.000	sym	121.55	7293.00	7293.00	INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Three Only
. 0		BI0101000101000000000000515BI0100001131			1		I	1

suitable anchor fastener or metal screws with nylon plugs and the studs 48 mm wide having one flange of 34 mm and other flange 36 mm and 0.50 mm thick fixed vertically within flanges of floor and ceiling channel and placed at a spacing of 610 mm centre to centre by 6 mm dia bolts and nuts, including fixing of studs along both ends of partition fixed flush to wall with suitable anchor fastener or metal screws with nylon plugs at spacing of 450 mm centre to centre by 6 mm dia bolts and nuts, including fixing of studs along both ends of partition fixed flush to wall with suitable anchor fastener or metal screws with nylon plugs at spacing of 450 mm centre to centre, and fixing of body along to both side of frame work by 25 mm long dry wall screws on studs, floor and ceiling channels at the spacing of 300 mm centre to centre. The boards are to be fixed to the frame work with joints staggered to avoid through cracks, Galvanised M.S. fixing channel of 99 mm width (0.9 mm thick having two flanges of 9.5 mm each with zinc coating of 120 gm/s/sqm(both side inclusive)) to be provided at the horizontal joints of two boards, fixed to the studs using metal to metal flat head screws, including lipinting and finishing to a flush finish with recommended jointing compound, jointing tape, angle beads at corners (25 mm x 0.5 mm), joint finisher and two costs of primer suitable for board as per manufacture's specification and direction of engineer in charge all compilete. 66mm overall thickness Partition with 8mm thick double skin Calcium Silicate Board made with Calcareous & Siliceous materials reinforced with cellulace fiber manufactured through autoclaving process with Compressive Strengt 225 kg/si.gcm, Bending Strength 100 kg/sq.c					
6.02 Wall paint ing with premium acrylic emulsion paint of interior grade, having VOC (Volat ile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ lit re of approved brand and manufacture, including applying addit ional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour.	90.000 sqm	113.90	10251.00	10251.00	INR Ten Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty One Only
Total in Figures	1	1	1767097.00	1767097.00	INR Seventeen Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand & Ninety Seven Only
Quoted Rate in Figures Quoted Rate in Words	Select	INR Zero C	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only